
This report provided free of charge by:
Exclusive Auto Wholesale
2630 Pelham Pkwy
Pelham, AL 35124

205-651-1863

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/28/24 at
10:45:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

4,047  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD BRONCO
FIRST EDITION
ADVANCED
VIN: 1FMDE5FP2MLA20657
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,
SCOUT, ETC.)
2.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Exclusive Auto Wholesale

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/u9Bt-Cti5ggkeAHAO7YcLwqRZFoZtFWFPl2wVthoyJKrjjmg4kn9bC5V5kQZz2nzSx55_83PnvVmjDh4VIrRT3Abzx1-mvPsEXWjpkva3WIEK1Qe4rngrfDc7IgwmR6Pb4F3A3nwkU140Ykg5Lh3EgMjIMDd69QebZZ7FvfH8rPuK4DbIVG2i03X0UUS7IB-iHbzWMHnB4mOgGfMOikMhUq5tE0mW03MF4gGdCs-UfF7sbcu6fcmg1hHkeluWNJBR1o6cuFQT4CG1eNhX7Jjj08-tYQM_JWed2FuG1Ym8xHS4QiB9v2lPVPYJ8KgAYvscvhmmdJlF87NdDtGbWZI8of4psX_lmBHQVRpSLAAstytNfzPqkZz-HmLRCWApCjwynWmcGd8.cfx


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 1 month or 31,953 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 4,047

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/6fNxrbySZNodltorL9KTonfAtwcezTR9pLV7XYBZTdJmwhSu_RXBKhMjoLGHTsUb41Z_eD5rQcp7JAhItYF_vhoX1aL-XngUr-Y1l2zw43DGuhj_XlURRh_cZkM6Rm9s3LVgHvm4EAI2LEGy3IbnznBSDgo9qVPIiAQKhK5y2pMPIRFQMmOZg4PCAiDn1lz2URBgl7IldBskFHHpJay-XyEY3fJ9aHp6u4LnDppoeo91-0OkpeY4VcaVMNgfLNcHztXcGiGe3DlcVO6W-cl35NGTHSVK773TnOTxrj_6muuD9Hg70HgfVmcBu5zqi9JSqOICP1DYYi3ckIi70akrH4geLQksY6TbZBEp_du495GIceAip5jTtanUnPUZ4l0f_Vk4c8IDr3Bi4yI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/YEZLD965Ur6s3r1O0BNtYDxpDP8nW4ay_sDiUEHdGpDDV1haYyFeZh1k_P2L9UDsTtC5ThObRs2yvS_WDrl5P5JtF8kOodtrLAmCrn8Jaun4V0l_ylveF4A0ZuXcfQB7bFLyFQtPq5omGyhcb4Ape96ehzqTvhMfNOZ_JfQIm_j5TNn8sW9mr8xA1v60kZUapOGNYjiEhXh0a7WOWt_RA-9c5SUXiUJpAr2t6t4EZlDnJ8zVpXn5aWr5GUxM6kBnbYqX14KdMNhJfRN4VSOJD1GFKVNDSOO1W17PrTHmGxWCAx5-lgc2LvboTLgKAML1f9-YeO8MhswIzYypPs0v7JV6OXlqn65A2-7RvTNCuC5nO_fnu-pqppHEtN7obhcrvSL2vAAYnwxN5qc.cfx


Original Window Sticker

11/19/2021 Town & Country Ford of
Bessemer
Bessemer, AL
205-481-3673
alabamaford.com

4.7 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

2,264 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/19/2021 6 Town & Country Ford of
Bessemer
Bessemer, AL
205-481-3673
alabamaford.com

4.7 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

2,264 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

11/19/2021 17 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

12/03/2021 Town & Country Ford of
Bessemer
Bessemer, AL
205-481-3673
alabamaford.com

4.7 / 5.0
655 Verified Reviews

2,264 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/13/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pelham, AL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/16/2022 1,068 Exclusive Auto Wholesale
Pelham, AL

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pelham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/20/2023 1,909 Long-Lewis Ford Lincoln
Hoover, AL
205-989-3177
https://longlewis.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/YEZLD965Ur6s3r1O0BNtYDxpDP8nW4ay_sDiUEHdGpDDV1haYyFeZh1k_P2L9UDsTtC5ThObRs2yvS_WDrl5P5JtF8kOodtrLAmCrn8Jaun4V0l_ylveF4A0ZuXcfQB7bFLyFQtPq5omGyhcb4Ape96ehzqTvhMfNOZ_JfQIm_j5TNn8sW9mr8xA1v60kZUapOGNYjiEhXh0a7WOWt_RA-9c5SUXiUJpAr2t6t4EZlDnJ8zVpXn5aWr5GUxM6kBnbYqX14KdMNhJfRN4VSOJD1GFKVNDSOO1W17PrTHmGxWCAx5-lgc2LvboTLgKAML1f9-YeO8MhswIzYypPs0v7JV6OXlqn65A2-7RvTNCuC5nO_fnu-pqppHEtN7obhcrvSL2vAAYnwxN5qc.cfx


4.6 / 5.0
202 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

02/26/2024 2,764 Long-Lewis Ford Lincoln
Hoover, AL
205-989-3177
https://longlewis.com/

4.6 / 5.0
202 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/07/2024 Buster Miles Ford
Heflin, AL
256-463-2247
bustermiles.com

4.7 / 5.0
180 Verified Reviews

68 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/19/2024 4,047 Havoline Xpress Lube &
Service Center
Pelham, AL
205-620-9244
xpresslubealabama.com

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/30/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V635
Recall #24S55 ENGINE VALVE
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

10/28/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE INTAKE VALVE STEM TO
FRACTURE WHILE DRIVING.
IF THE INTAKE VALVE STEM FRACTURES, THIS MAY RESULT IN A LOSS OF MOTIVE
POWER. A LOSS OF MOTIVE POWER CAN INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/28/24 10:45:35 AM (CDT)
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